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1997-98 Final Statistics, Includes All Games

RECORD:
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OVERALL
(20-11)
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(11-4)

HOME
(11-5)
(4-4)
(7-1)

AWAY
(6-5)
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(1-2)
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(3-1)
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0 4
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(] g
1 12
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0 1
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PTS - AVG
464 15.0
447 14.4
298 9.8
274 8.8
221 Vo
214 5.9
246 €. 6
130 4.2
128 4.0
28 2.0
21 1.8
16 1.5
5 1.5
18 0.5
9 0xg

3 0.8

6 0.5
248% 80.2

PLAYER GP-GS MIN--AVG
icky Davis 31 26 825 25.8
yan Bowen 3k 30 852 27.%5
32 Kent McCausland 31 18 739 23.8
20 Dean Oliver 31 777 25.1
4% Darryl Moore 31 20 697 22.5
44 J.R. Koch 31 3 498 16.1
31 20° 529 17.1
31 5 388 p2.5
SRRy Skl Bl
14 © 35 2.5
12 0 70 5.8
i 0 36 22
4 0O 12 3.0
23 D 98 4.3
13 0 34 2.8
5 0 13 2.8
11 © 45 4.1
B 6225
Opponents 31 6225

TOTAL 3-POINTERS
FG-FGA PCT FG-FGA PCT
173 3732 466 28 91 308
r64 272 €032 . 15 2533
3€ 212 433 74 161 .460
79 2z 374 20 63 ST
88 176 .500 9 2¢ 450
75 125 .600 16 34 .471
88 180 .489 g 2 .000C
43 103 417 2B 73 .3B4
CLLES TR 354 23 5¢ 390
7 S 538 g % 556
6 8 750 1 1 1.00
7 1B 700 L 2 s00
2 4 500 2 2 Ee7
6 11 545 1 2 500
2 8 280 2 7 28&
1 5 280 a 0 000
1 8 167 a 31 =000
878 1828 .480 218 543 401
776 1B05 .430 204 603 .338

FT-FTA PCT
S0 12% .698
111 361 .88%9
3 33 .5%14
96 126 .762
& 52 .610
45 6¢& .72
30 45 .667
15 21 .762
22 3§ .B11

9 11 .818
B 8 1.00
1 4 .250
0 a .000
5 T .714
3 4 .750
1 5 .83
4 & (567
512 721 .710
335 512 .654

SCORE BY PERIODS:
Opponents
University of Iowa

DEADBALL REBOUNDS:
Opponents
University of Iowa

ist
996
1248

OFF
70
88

2nd
1085
1229

DEF
3
8

TOTAL
73
96



IOWA

1997-98 Final Statistics, Big Ten Games Only

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
CONFERENCE................ (9-7) (4-4) (5-3) (0-0)

TOTAL 3-POINTERS REBOUNDS
PLAYER GP-GS MIN--AVG FG-FGA PCT FG-FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF-DEF TOT--AVG PF-FO A TO BLK ST PTS - AVG
23 Ricky Davis 16 14 446 27.9 86 186 .462 18 59 .305 44 63 .698 35 49 84 5.3 32 1 43 62 7 16 234 14.6
42 Ryan Bowen 16 16 469 29.3 78 132 .591 3 7 .429 53 78 .679 50 81 131 8.2 38 2 26 24 1B 42 212 13.3
20 Dean Oliver 16 16 424 26.5 41 112 .366 14 39 .359 655 74 .743 6 34 40 2.5 43 1 65 35 0 19 151 9.4
32 Kent McCausland 16 7 391 24.4 43 113 .381 35 87 .402 19 21 .905 ORI 34 2.1 27 0 18 26 0 4 140 8.8
45 Darryl Moore 16 11 384 24.0 42 84 .500 2 8 .250 18 34 .529 37 43 BO 5.0 23 0 21 25 3 16 104 6.5
44 J.R. Koch 16 2 256 16.0 35 57 .614 9 15 .600 18 27 .667 14 36 50 3.1 32 1 8 21 11 S 97 6.1
13 Guy Rucker 16 8 250 15.6 38 82 .463 0 0 .000 15 22 .682 13 32 45 2.8 20 0 11 26 = 3 91 5.%
30 Kyle Galloway 16 4 206 12.9 24 54 .444 18 40 450 5 7 .714 4 18 22 1.4 20 1 17 9 1 6 71 4.4
24 Ryan Luehrsmann 16 2 305 19.1 20 55 .364 12 29 .414 12 17 .706 5 27 32 2.0 21 0 49 27 2 19 64 4.0
55 Greg Helmers 0 12 4.0 2 2 1.00 1 1 1.00 2 2 1.00 0 0 g 0.0 2 ¢ 1 9] 0 a 7 2.3
53 Kerry Koberg 0 6 2.0 1 1 1.00 1 1 1.00 2 2 1.00 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 (0] 5 1.7
35 Scott Rabenold 4 0 B2 2 2 1.00 1 1 1.00 1 2 .500 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 1 1 0 1 6 1.5
25 Vernon Simmons 4 0 8 2.0 2 2 1.00 1 1 1.00 1 2 .500 0 2 2 0.5 1 0 1 1 0 0 6 4,5
03 Jason Bauer 11 o0 24 2.2 o] 0 000 0 0 Qoo 2 2 1.00 Q 3 3 0.3 4 0 4 1 o] 0 2 0.2
15 Gray Team 5 0 8 1.6 0 0 000 0 ] 000 [¢] 0 .000 (o} 0 0 0.0 2 0 2 [o] 0 1 [ 0.0
34 Brian Haberer 0 1.0 0 1 000 [¢] 0 G0 0 Q .000 0 a i1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 (o} 0 0.0
51 Marcelo Gomes 0 1.0 0 (4] 000 0 0 000 0 g .000 0 3] @ .0 o 0 o] 0 0 a 0 0.0
TEAMEREBOUNDSER . F o0t oo il e in . - ool ol o 20 el s i e ey L 23 11 34 3
University of Iowa 16 3200 414 883 469 115 288 399 247 353 ,700 196 363 559 34.9 268 6 267 261 47 132 1190 74.4
Opponents 16 3200 407 882 461 101 294 344 201 283 .710 165 329 494 30.95 320 237 258 53 127 1116 69.8
SCORE BY PERIODS: ist 2nd 0oT1 0T2 OT3 0oT4 TOTAL
Opponents 540 576 0 0 0 0 1116
University of Iowa 587 603 0 0 0 0 1190
DEADBALL REBOUNDS: OFF DEF TOTAL
Opponents 27 3 30

University of Iowa 41 8 49



IOWA

1997-98 Game-By-Game Results

Overall:  20-11; Big Ten: 9-7; Home: 11-5; Away:  6-5; Neutral: 3-1
Date Opponent Result Attend. Top Scorer Top Rebounder
Nov. 14 Chicago State w 105-60 13.455 Ryan Bowen, 20 Ryan Bowen, 11
Nov. 16 North Texas W 112-64 11,520 Ricky Davis, 19 Guy Rucker, 11
Nov. 29 Long Island w 101-69 15,387 Ryan Bowen, 20 Ryan Bowen, 19
Dec. 2 Drake W 950-60 14,621 Ricky Davis, 26 Ryan Bowen, 13

#Dec. 5 Rice W 81-52 11,924 Davis/Rucker, 14 Bowen/Moore, 7

#Dec. 6 Weber State W 81-56 11,830 Rvan Bowen, 23 Rvan Bowen, 7
Dec. 9 at Northern lowa L 78-84 8,742 Ryan Bowen, 17 Ryan Bowen, 12
Dec. 13 at lowa State W 60-59 14,141 Ricky Davis, 12 Darryl Moore, 14

*Dec. 21 Puerto Rico-Mayaguez W  96-37 400 Kent McCausland, 17 Guy Rucker, 10

*Dec. 22 Southern Mississippi W 82-58 400 Ricky Davis. 16 Darryl Moore, 6

*Dec. 23 St. Bonaventure W 81-67 400 Ryan Bowen, 16 Ricky Davis, 6
Dec. 28 Bucknell W 91-52 15.500 Kent McCausland, 17 Ryan Bowen, 6
Dec. 31 at Indiana W 89-76 16,131 Ricky Davis, 22 Ryan Bowen, 14
Jan. 3 Northwestern W 9]-57 15.500 Ricky Davis, 17 Guy Rucker, 4
Jan. 8 Illinois L 64-76 15,500 Ryan Bowen, 14 Bowen/Moore, 9
Jan. 14 at Ohio State W 61-46 10.111 Dean Oliver, 17 Ryan Bowen, 11
Jan. 18 at Minnesota W 82-69 14,845 Ryan Bowen, 19 Darryl Moore, 10
Jan. 21 Michigan State L 57-78 15,500 Ricky Davis, 14 Ryan Bowen, 11
Jan. 24 at Missouri (OT) L 79-80 13,300 Kent McCausland, 18 Ryan Bowen, 11
Jan. 28 at Penn State L 65-67 9.199 Ryan Bowen. 17 Ricky Davis, 10
Feb. 1 Michigan L 66-80 15,500 Ryan Bowen, 15 Ryan Bowen. 8
Feb. 3 at Wisconsin W 79-76 16.096 Ricky Davis, 25 Ricky Davis, 7
Feb. 7 at Michigan State L 64-75 15,138 Ricky Davis. 18 Darryl Moore, 6
Feb. 12 Minnesota L 71-73 15,500 Ricky Davis, 20 Ryan Bowen, 14
Feb. 14 Ohio State W 82-70 15,500 Kent McCausland, 16 Ryan Bowen, 13
Feb. 18 Purdue W 88-69 15,500 Kent McCausland, 16 Bowen/Davis, 5
Feb. 22 at Illinois L 72-79 16.450 Ricky Davis, 18 Ryan Bowen, 10
Feb. 25 at Northwestern W 75-53 5.228 Ricky Davis, 19 Ricky Davis, 6
Feb. 28 Indiana W 84-70 15,500 Ryan Bowen, 20 Ricky Davis, 11

%Mar. 6 Michigan L 66-77 21.711 Ryan Bowen, 19 Ryan Bowen, 8

S$Mar. 11 Georgia I 93-100 5.167 Ricky Davis, 25 Ryan Bowen, 11
# - - Super Chevy Shootout
* - - San Juan Shootout
% - - Big Ten Tournament
$ - - National Invitation Tournament

ATTENDANCE SUMMARY: TOTALS AVG/GAME
EIOIIT e 6 0B Sooriac B 0000 000 0sD . 223,404 13,963
POASE 5 o o 66 o badniGa acdBdacsocao 139,389 12,672
INFEEAEINE S S S S s e aan 00 S0 0 aasso o 22,911 5,728

FHOFIANL 15 o 5 50 0619000008 0000800 ¢ 385,704 12,442



IOWA

1997-98 Game-By-Game Results

Team Score FG-A  Pet. 3-PT-FG Pct. FT-A  Pct. REB PF AS TO BS ST
at lowa 105 35-65 538 7-20 .350 28-39 718 52 13 27 19 4 13
Chicago State 60 25-71 352 6-21 286 4-11 .364 34 26 11 23 5 14
at lowa 112 36-66  .545 9-18 500 31-36  .861 61 17 26 25 10 11
North Texas 64  26-96 271 5-38 132 7-10 .700 44 28 9 17 2 12
at lowa 101  36-69 .522 2-11 182 27-42 643 65 23 20 28 5 13
Long Island 69 24-76 316 8-35 .229 13-29 448 36 31 12 21 2 19
at lowa 90 34-58 .586 6-15 400 16-19  .842 43 13 24 23 3 12
Drake 60 21-57 368 11-26 423 7-11 .636 22 18 18 21 2 10
at Iowa 81 29-62 468 3-17 294 18-24 750 42 13 24 11 6 13
Rice 52 1955 345 6-13 462 8-12 .667 33 20 12 20 2 2
at Jowa 81 31-59 525 9-21 429 10-14 714 36 11 19 20 5 15
Weber State 56 23-56 411 7-22 318 3-6 .500 30 20 16 24 2 7
Towa 78  28-74 378 5-19 263 17-24 708 48 27 16 18 7 I
at Northern Iowa 84 29-64 453 6-14 429 20-30  .667 42 24 18 17 4 11
lowa 60 21-55 382 4-9 444 14-19 737 38 22 12 9 6 7
at lowa State 59 20-49 408 9-19 474 10-18  .556 32 18 14 12 3 5
lowa (n) 9 39-81 481 9-23 391 9-14 .643 56 2 24 15 4 15
Puerto Rico-Mayaguez 37  15-56 268 7-23 .304 0-0 .000 29 16 5 29 3 9
lowa (n) 82 2852 538 11-15 733 15-23 652 29 13 21 14 3 14
Southern Mississippi 58  24-52 462 4-12 .333 6-12 .500 31 24 15 22 3 7
lowa (n) 81 3049 612 5-13 .385 16-24 667 24 15 18 17 2 3
St. Bonaventure 67 26-58 448 5-16 313 10-21 476 32 24 13 14 5 13
at lowa 91 32-56 .571 10-15  .667 17-25 680 31 11 19 17 4 19
Bucknell 52 20-52  .385 5-18 278 7-9 778 29 19 14 28 4 3
lowa 89 3464 531 4-14 .286 17-25  .680 48 14 13 23 3 9
at Indiana 76 28-68 412 6-25 .240 14-19 737 27 18 17 17 3 9
at Jowa 91 3249 653 15-20  .750 12-14 857 22 19 25 13 3 14
Northwestern 57 20-32 .625 5-8 625 12-20 600 12 10 12 21 0 2
at lowa 64 21-58 362 5-21 238 17-22 773 38 15 16 16 7 11
llinois 76 27-55 491 11-22 500 11-14 786 32 20 15 15 7 15
lowa 61 22-52 423 6-14 429 1t-15 733 36 16 13 21 2 5
at Ohio State 46  17-48 354 3-14 214 9-14 .643 30 15 10 24 5 7




IOWA

1997-98 Game-By-Game Results

Team Score FG-A Pct. 3-PT-FG Pct. FT-A Pct. REB PF AS TO BS ST
Towa 82 26-45 578 7-11 636 23-28  .821 34 16 20 16 4 5
at Minnesota 69 25-64 391 3-23 217 14-16  .875 30 27 5 10 2 9
at lowa 57 21-38 362 3-13 231 12-22 345 33 15 15 18 1 12
Michigan State 78 30-54 556 6-13 462 12-17  .706 35 21 20 19 4 2
lowa 79  29-63  .460 8-17 471 13-19 684 38 20 18 17 3

at Missouri (OT) 80 28-61 459 6-18 333 18-26  .692 38 19 19 14 4 11
lowa 65 28-59 475 4-13 .308 5-6 833 42 19 22 21 5 6
at Penn State 67 20-55 364 5-20 250 22-28 786 28 135 13 13 7 9
at [owa 66 22-59 373 9-27 333 13-19 684 32 15 16 13 1 8
Michigan 80 29-57 .509 9-19 474 13-16  .813 40 19 20 15 2 9
lowa 79  26-51 510 9-19 474 18-31 581 36 27 15 21 3 10
at Wisconsin 76 23-54 426 6-21 .286 24-34 706 33 25 7 17 1 12
lowa 64 23-59 390 5-20 250 13-16  .813 22 16 10 11 3 8
at Michigan State 75 29-58 .500 3-12 250 14-18  .778 45 16 14 17 4 6
at lowa 71 22-60 367 9-23 391 18-27  .667 46 19 19 18 2 6
Minnesota 73  28-58 483 8-13 615 9-16 .563 33 27 13 14 3 9
at lowa 82 2355 418 10-24 417 26-36 722 45 13 13 18 3 5
Ohio State 70  28-61 459 8-23 .348 6-11 545 31 26 13 14 4 7
at fowa 88 31-53 585 11-20 .550 1522 682 24 16 25 9 0 8
Purdue 69 26-56  .464 4-18 222 13-16  .813 33 19 12 18 3 2
lowa 72 28-56  .500 4-20 .200 12-15  .800 31 12 14 14 1 7
at [llinois 79 32-64 500 9-29 310 6-10 .600 31 16 20 9 4 8
lowa 75 2745 600 7-12 583 14-21 667 27 19 13 15 3 10
at Northwestern 55 18-38 474 6-12 .500 13-20 .650 19 20 14 19 2 5
at lowa 84  28-60  .467 7-17 412 21-34 618 43 17 18 14 4 8
Indiana 70  27-60 .450 7-22 A18 9-14 .643 33 26 22 16 2 6
lowa 66 23-62 371 6-22 273 14-17  .824 33 14 14 10 0 8
Michigan (n) 77 30-56 .536 10-18  .356 7-12 .583 37 17 21 13 5 4
at lowa 93 33-74 446 7-20 350 20-29 690 31 16 17 10 5 17
Georgia 100 39-64 609 8-16 .500 14-22 .636 47 21 19 21 4 4




IOWA

Individual Points/Rebounds

B B D G G H K L M M O R S
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Chicago State DNP 20#11 18-3 4-4 DNP 0-0 11-6 2-1 12#3 TH#3 10#4 13#6 0-0
North Texas DNP 14-7 19-4 5-5 2-6 DNP 18#4 11-0 8#1 6#6 11#5 10#11 DNP
Long Island 1-1 20#19 14-5 2-1 0-0 0-2 19-6 1#3 13#2 6#4 13-6 6#7 DNP
Drake 2-1 13#13  26#5 2-3 0-0 0-2 7-4 2-4 15#1 8-2 9#2 4#1  2-0
$Rice 2-2 S#7 14#3 8-1 1-3 0-0 9-4 0-3 TH2 13-7 8#2 1442 DNP
$Weber State 0-2 25#7 10#4 2-1 DNP 2-1 9-5 3-1 12#3 9-3 0#4 2#4 DNP
at Northern Iowa 2-2 17#12  16#5 3-0 DNP DNP 6-5 4-3 3#2 12-10 T#1 8#3 DNP
at Jowa State DNP 9#11 12#3 3-1 DNP DNP 0-1 4-0 0#0 10-14  11#0 11#3 DNP
*P.R.-Mayaguez 7-3 14#8 8#2 6-8 DNP 6-4 6-5 6-1 17-2 3#2 6#4 10410 4-3
*Southern Miss. 0-1 9#4 16#3 8-4 DNP 0-1 4-2 8-1 8-0 8#6 10#2 8#3 0-0
*St. Bonaventure 0-0 16#5 15#6 5-2 DNP 0-1 3-0 9-0 11-4 5#4 6#1 1141 0-0
Bucknell 0-0 15#6 12#2 3-3 DNP 6-2 6-2 0-3 17-3 843 7#1 12#2  2-0
at Indiana DNP 19#14 22#4 2-3 DNP DNP 5-3 0-4 2-4 13#6 13#4 13#5 DNP
Northwestern 0-0 8#3 17#1 12-1 DNP 7-0 5-3 8-2 3-2 4#3 5#1 14#4 3-2
[linois 0-0 14#9 12#3 0-1 DNP DNP 4-4 2-3 9-2 6#9 11#3 6#1 DNP
at Ohio State DNP 6#11 4#1 0-1 DNP DNP 114 2-0 8-3 9#10 17#3 4#2 DNP
at Minnesota 2-1 19#6 9#5 2-0 DNP DNP 13-2 3-1 9-4 12#10  13#1 0#1 DNP
Michigan State 0-0 10#11 14#6 2-0 DNP DNP 4-2 0-2 3-1 3#5 8#0 13#5 DNP
at Missouri 0-0 15#11  12#6 0-1 DNP DNP 11-4 2-2 18#4 8#3 9#1 4-2 DNP
at Penn State 0-1 1748 9#10 0-0 DNP DNP 8-4 3-1 6#4 11#2 5#3 6-6 DNP
Michigan DNP 15#8 6#5 9-2 DNP 0-0 7-3 2-2 9#1 5-2 11#2 2#3 DNP
at Wisconsin DNP 8#6 25-7 7-2 DNP DNP o#3 6#1 9-1 6#5 3#5 6-3 DNP
at Michigan State 0-1 T#1 18-3 0-0 DNP DNP 7-1 0#0 11-1 TH6 8#2 6#4 DNP
Minnesota 0-0 10#14  20#7 6-0 DNP DNP 4#7 0-2 13-2 2#6 12#3 4-2 DNP
Ohio State 0-0 15#13  13#5 13#4 0-0 DNP 3-7 10-4 16#2 0-3 12#4 0-1 DNP
Purdue 0-0 14#5 14#5 1244 DNP DNP 5-2 9-1 16#3 2-2 9#4 4-0  0-0
at Illinois 0-0 16#10 18#5 4#0 DNP DNP 0-1 10-5 3#2 2-1 15#3 4-3 DNP
at Northwestern 0-0 14#5 19#6 0#3 DNP DNP 9-3 4-2 14#2 5-3 1#2 4-0  3-0
Indiana DNP  20#7 14#11 2-1 DNP 0-0 3-1 5-2 940 17#7 8#4 5-5 0-0
%Michigan 0-0 1948 13#5 3-1 DNP DNP 2-3 6-2 8#2 6#7 TH#3 2-1 DNP
$Georgia 2-0 24#11 25#8 5-0 DNP DNP 6-1 3-4 o#4 8-0 942 0-0 2-0

* - - San Juan Shootout

$ - - Super Chevy Shootout

% - - Big Ten Tournament

# - - Denotes starting line-up

§ - - National Invitation Tournament



REPORT 4
SEASON:

University of Iowa BASKETBALL STATISTICS

- HIGH/LOW ANALYSIS - ALL GAMES
1L 7 =)

University of Iowa

3 PT
BBy
3 PT
FREE
FREE
FREE

BLOCKED SHOTS

TURNOVERS

..........................

GOALS MADE...........
FG ATTEMPTS

................

................

........................

..........................

...................

...........................

-------------

U un
o ™

'_.l [

N DN

MICHIGAN STATE
Iowa State
ILLINOIS
MICHIGAN STATE
Minnesota
Northwestern
ILLINCIS
MICHIGAN STATE
LONG ISLAND
Iowa State
LONG ISLAND
Penn State
Penn State
MICHIGAN STATE
NORTHWESTERN
Michigan State
Michigan State
Ohio State
Minnesota

OHIO STATE
PURDUE
Michigan

Iowa State
PURDUE

Puerto Rico-Mayaguez

PAGE 2/2
03/12/98

1/21/98
12/13/97
1/8/98
1/21/98
1/18/98
2/25/98
1/8/98
1/21/98
11/29/97
12/13/97
11/29/97
1/28/98
1/28/98
1/21/98
1/3/98
2/7/98
2/7/98
1/14/98
1/18/98
2/14/98
2/18/98
3/6/98
12/13/97
2/18/98
12/21/97

FIEL

SR ER

3 PT
3 PT
FREE
FREE
FREE

ASSISTS
STEALS

..........................

D GOALS MADE

................

................

................

------------------------

.........................

--------------------------

-------------------

.......................

---------------------------

Vs

vs

vs

Puerto Rico-Mayaguez
Puerto Rico-Mayaguez
NORTHWESTERN

Puerto Rico-Mayaguez
Ohic State

Michigan State
NORTHWESTERN

NORTH TEXAS

Puerto Rico-Mayaguez
Puerto Rico-Mayaguez
Puerto Rico-Mayaguez
NORTHWESTERN

Puerto Rico-Mayaguez
RICE UNIVERSITY
NORTHWESTERN

PURDUE

NORTHWESTERN
Illinocis
NORTHWESTERN

12/21/97
12/21/97
1/3/98
12/21/97
1/14/98
2/7/98
1/3/98
11/16/97
12/21/97
12/21/97
12/21/97
1/3/98
12/21/97
12/05/97
1/3/98
2/18/98
1/3/98
2/22/98
1/3/98



University of Iowa BASKETBALL STATISTICS

REPORT 4 - HIGH/LOW ANALYSIS - ALL GAMES

SEASON: 1997-98

PAGE 1/1
03/12/:8

POINTS.................. Fswsie. . 26
FIELD GOALS MADE................ 11
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS............. 21
FG PERCENTAGE (min 5 made)....... 1.000
1.000

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE........... 6
3N B TR EGE AT T EM P T S e et e 8
8

8

3PT FG PERCENTAGE {min 2 made)... 1.000
1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

FREE THROWS MADE................ 8
8

8

8

8

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS............ 12
FT PERCENTAGE (min 3 made)....... 1.000
1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

REBOUNDS. ... ... .iiiinnnninnnns 19
ASSISTS rwpie * mie e wis simavcsiireaiebs » iete 12
STEALS . et « w » <cais-bmiaiala s Bmieis « S 7
BLOCKED SHOTS .vawhiaii . carcibtic - <aies 4
TURNOVER SIS et vo b e R raVa il e 7
7

FOULS . 3. wimsim » wimir o i - <rmwip - stmiscarpis 5
5

5

5

5

(8-8)
(5-5)

(2-2)
(3-3)
(2-2)
(2-2)
(2-2)

(6-6)
(4-4)
(3-3)
4-4)
(4-4)

Ricky Davis
Ryan Bowen
Ricky Davis
J.R. Koch

Ryan Bowen

Kent McCausland
Kent McCausland
Kent McCausland
Kent McCausland
J.R. Koch

Ryan Luehrsmann
Kyle Galloway
Darryl Moore
Ricky Davis
Ryan Bowen
Ricky Davis
Ryan Bowen
Dean Qliver
Dean Oliver
Ryan Bowen
Scott Rabenold
Guy Rucker
Dean Oliver
Kent McCausland
Darryl Moore
Ryan Bowen
Dean Oliver
Ryan Bowen

J.R. Koch
Ricky Davis
Ricky Davis
Darryl Moore
J.R. Koch

Ryan Bowen
Ricky Davis
Darryl Moore

vs
vs
at
at
at
at
vs
vs
vs
Vs
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
vs

Vs

DRAKE

GEORGIA
GEORGIA

LONG ISLAND
Northwestern
Missouri
Missouri
Michigan State
INDIANA
CHICAGO STATE
NORTH TEXAS
RICE UNIVERSITY
Northern Iowa
BUCKNELL
NORTH TEXAS
LONG ISLAND
ILLINOIS
Minnesota

OHIO STATE
BUCKNELL
CHICAGO STATE
NORTH TEXAS
NORTH TEXAS
DRAKE

RICE UNIVERSITY
LONG ISLAND
CHICAGO STATE
NORTHWESTERN
NORTH TEXAS
MICHIGAN STATE
OHIO STATE
LONG ISLAND
NORTHWESTERN
MICHIGAN STATE
Missouri

Missouri

12/03/97
3/11/98
3/11/98
11/29/97
2/25/98
1/24/98
1/24/98
2/7/98
2/28/98
11/14/97
11/16/97
12/05/97
12/09/97
12/28/97
11/16/97
11/29/97
1/8/98
1/18/98
2/14/98
12/28/97
11/14/97
11/16/97
11/16/97
12/03/97
12/05/97
11/29/97
11/14/97
1/3/98
11/16/57
1/21/98
2/14/98
11/29/87
1/3/98
1/21/98
1/24/98
1/24/98



"IOWA

The Last Time A Player . . .

Had 30 or more points
lowa - - 34, Andre Woolridge at Northwestern, 3/8/97
Opponent - - 34, Donnie Carr, LaSalle, 12/7/96

Made at least 90% of his FGA (10 att.)
lowa - - .909 (10-11), Ricky Davis vs. Drake, 12/2/97
Opponent - - .900 (9-10), Willie Simms, Wisconsin, 1/11/90

Made 100% of his FTA (10 att.)
lTowa - - 1.000 (10-10), Chris Street vs. Drake, 1/4/93
Opponent - - 1.000 (15-15), Paul Grant, Wisconsin, 2/26/97

Had 15 or more rebounds
lowa - - 19, Ryan Bowen vs. Long Island, 11/29/97
Opponent - - 16, Robert Traylor, Michigan, 3/6/98

Had 10 or more assists
lowa - - 12, Dean Oliver vs. Chicago State, 11/14/97
Opponent - - 15, Michael Lewis, Indiana, 2/28/98

Had 5 or more blocks
lowa - - 5, Acie Earl vs. Northeast Louisiana, 3/19/93
Opponent - - 6, Calvin Booth, Penn State, 1/28/98

Had 5 or more steals

lowa - - 7, Ryan Bowen vs. Northwestern, 1/3/98
Opponent - - 5, Jarrod Gee, lllinois, 1/8/98

The Last Time A Team . . .

Scored 100 or more points
lowa - - 101 vs. Long Island, 11/29/97
Opponent - - 100, Georgia, 3/11/98

Scored 40 or fewer points
lowa - - 39 vs. Indiana, 1/10/49
Opponent - - 37, Puerto Rico-Mayaguez, 12/21/97

Won an overtime game
Iowa - - 101-95 vs. Connecticut, 11/24/95
Opponent - - 80-79 (1 OT), Missouri, 1/24/98

Made at least 60% of its FGA (20 att.)
fowa - - .600 (27-45) at Northwestern, 2/25/98
Opponent - - .609 (39-64), Georgia, 3/11/98

Made at least 50% of its 3-pt. FGA (8 att.)
lowa - - 583 (7-12), at Northwestern, 2/25/98
Opponent -~ - .500 (8-16), Georgia, 3/11/98

Made at least 90% of its FTA (10 att.)
lowa - - 956 (22-23) vs. DePaul, 3/15/95
Opponent - - 1.000 (10-10), Virginia, 3/13/97



IOWA

Iowa’s Record When . . .

When playing at home: 11-5
When playing on the road: 6-5
When playing on a neutral court: 3-1

When Iowa scores 100 points or more:
When Iowa scores 90-99 points:
When Iowa scores 80-89 points:
When Iowa scores 70-79 points:
When Iowa scores under 70 points:

When opponent scores 100 points or more:
When opponent scores 90-99 points:

When opponent scores 80-89 points:

When opponent scores 70-79 points:

When opponent scores 60-69 points:

When opponent scores fewer than 60 points:

When Iowa shoots at least 50% from the field:
When Iowa shoots less than 50% from the field:
When opponent shoots at least 50% from the field:

When opponent shoots less than 50% from the field:

When Iowa has higher FG% than opponent:
When opponent has higher FG%:
When FG% is equal:

When lowa outrebounds opponent:
When opponent has more rebounds:
When rebounds are equal:

When Iowa shoots at least 80% from the line:
When Jowa shoots less than 80% from the line:
When opponent shoots at least 80% from the line:
When opponent shoots less than 80% from the line:
When lowa shoots more free throws than opponent:
When opponent shoots more free throws:

When free throws attempts are equal:

When lowa has higher FT% than opponent:

When opponent has higher FT%:

When leading at the half:  18-2 When wearing White: 12-4
When trailing at the half: 2-9 When wearing Black: 6-6
When tied at the half: 0-0 When wearing Gold: 2-1
3-0 lIowa field goal percentage at home: 466-961
4-1 Iowa field goal percentage on road: 412-867
9-0 lowa 3-point percentage at home: 124-302
2-4 lowa 3-point percentage on road: 94-241
2-6 Iowa free throw percentage at home: 301-424
Towa free throw percentage on road: 211-297
0-1
0-0 On Sunday: 4-2
0-3 On Monday: 1-0
4-6 On Tuesday: 3-1
7-1 On Wednesday: 4-3
9-0 On Thursday: 0-2
On Friday: 2-1
13-1 On Saturday: 6-2
7-10
1-6 On CBS: 1-1
19-5 On ESPN: 1-3
18-2 On ESPN2 0-1
2-8 On ESPN Plus: 14-5
0-1 On Opponent Network: 1-1
No Television: 3-0
17-4
3-5
0-2
4-4
16-7
2-1
18-10
18-7
2-4
0-0
14-7
6-4

When lowa shoots at least 50% from three-point range:
When lowa shoots less than 50% from three-point range:
When opponent shoots at least 50% from three-point range:
When opponent shoots less than 50% from three-point range:
When Iowa has a higher three-point FG% than opponent:

When opponent has a higher three-point FG%:
When three-point FG% is equal:

When Iowa has more assists than opponent:
When opponent has more assists:
When assists are equal:

When lowa has fewer turnovers than opponent:
When opponent has fewer turnovers:

When turnovers are equal:

When lowa has more steals than opponent:
When opponent has more steals:

When steals are equal:

12-5

0-0
10-3
9-6
1-2

485
475
411
390
710
710
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LONG ISLAND
ILLINOIS
Penn State
Puerto Rico-Mayaguez
LONG ISLAND

3/11/98
3/11/98
11/16/97
1/3/98
12/03/97
1/8/98
1/16/97
1/3/98
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1/18/98
3/11/98
2/28/98
11/29/97
1/8/98
1/28/98
12/21/97
11/29/97



Season & Career Bests

Season Bests

IOWA

Player Points Rebounds Assists Blocks Steals

Jason Bauer 7, Mayaguez 3, Mayaguez 3, Mayaguez 1, Mayaguez 4, Mayaguez
Ryan Bowen 25, Weber State 19, Long Island 5, Long Island 3, four times 7, Northwestern
Ricky Davis 26, Drake 11, Indiana 6, Ohio State 2, at Mich. State 4, Rice

Kyle Galloway 13, Ohio State 8, Mayaguez 5, Purdue I, N. TX/ NW 3, Mayaguez
Marcelo Gomes 2,N. TX 6, N. TX 1, N. TX/Rice ILN. TX

Brian Haberer 6,N. TX 2,N. TX

Greg Helmers 7, Northwestern 4, Mayaguez 1, five times 2, Bucknell
Kerry Koberg 3, Weber State 3, Long Island 1, Bucknell

J.R. Koch 19, Long Island 7, Minn./OSU 4, Rice 4,N. TX 2, Drake/Mich. St.
Ryan Luehrsmann 11, N. TX S, at Illinois 8, Rice 1, three times 3, three times
Kent McCausland 18, at Missouri 4, five times 4, Drake 1, Rice 3, three times
Darry! Moore 17, Indiana 14, Iowa State 4, three times 1, four times 3, three times
Dean Oliver 17, Ohio State 6, Long Island 12, Chicago St. 4, Mich. State
Scott Rabenold 6, Chicago St. 2, Drake 1, Rice/ NW 1, Chicago St/NW
Guy Rucker 14, Rice/Northwestern 11, N. TX 4, N. TX 3, three times 2, Weber State
Vemnon Simmons 4, Mayaguez 3, Mayaguez 1, Mayaguez/NW 1, Chicago St.
Career Bests

Player Points Rebounds Assists

Jason Bauer 10, Northern IA, °97 5, Iowa State, *97 5, Penn State, *97/Illinois, *97
Ryan Bowen 25, Weber State 19, Long Island S, Long Island/at Illinois, '97
Ricky Davis 26, Drake 11, Indiana 6, at Ohio State

Kyle Galloway 13, Ohio State 8, Mayaguez 5, Purdue

Marcelo Gomes 2,N.TX 6, N. TX

Brian Haberer 6, N. TX 4, Texas Southern, "96 1, Ohio State, *96

Greg Helmers
Kerry Koberg
J.R. Koch

Ryan Luehrsmann
Kent McCausland
Darryl Moore
Dean Oliver
Scott Rabenold
Guy Rucker

Jess Settles
Vernon Simmons

9, Long Island, *95

3, Penn State, 97/Weber State
22, Chaminade, 97

11, Michigan, *97/N. TX

20, Grambling, "97

17, Indiana

17, at Ohio State

6, Chicago St.

20, at Northwestern, *97

29, MSU/Wisconsin, *94/NW, *96

7, Drake, *97

13, Long Island, 95
3, Long Island

11, Chaminade, 97

9, Michigan, 97

6, four times, last vs. NW, °97
14, Iowa State

6, Long Island

2, Drake

11, N. TX

17, Morehead St., ’96
S, Drake, ’97

NOTE: Career bests occured in 1997-98 unless otherwise noted.

2, three times, last vs. Mich., 96
1, Austin Peay, *97/Bucknell
6, Grambling, '97

8, Rice

5, Indiana, ’97

5, Chaminade, 97

12, Chicago St.

2, Texas Southern, 96

4,N. TX

9, Michigan, *96

2, Chaminade, *97/Drake, ’97



